State of New Mexico

Amy Whitehead County Clerk 575-894-2840

Candace Chavez County Treasurer 575-894-3524

Michael Huston County Assessor 575-894-2589

Tom Pestak Probate Judge 575-740-4900



1712 N. Date, Suite D Truth or Consequences, New Mexico 87901

> Amber Vaughn, County Manager 575-894-6215 voice 575-894-9548 fax

County of Sierra

James Paxon Commissioner 575-894-6215

Hank Hopkins Commissioner 575-894-6215

Travis Day Commissioner 575-894-6215

Joshua Baker County Sheriff 575-894-9150

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-01 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PAYMENT OF CLAIMS THROUGH THE PERIOD BEGINNING DECEMBER 1ST, 2024 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31ST, 2024

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF SIERRA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, MEETING IN REGULAR PUBLIC SESSION ON JANUARY 28TH, 2025 DESIRES TO PROVIDE FOR THE EQUITABLE AND REASONABLE PAYENT OF CLAIMS DUE AND ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, AND;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, THAT CLAIMS, PURCHASE VOUCHERS AND WARRANTS DETAILED AND ATTACHED HERETO, PAYABLE FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS, IN THE AMOUNT OF **\$1,383,075.65** ARE PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED ON THIS 28TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2025.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SIERRA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

ATTEST:

TRAVIS DAY, COMMISSIONER

1:7

Hank Hopkins (Jan 29, 2025 12:22 MST) HANK HOPKINS COMMISSIONER

JAMES PAXON, COMMISSIONER

Resolution No. 2025-01 AP1

Final Audit Report

2025-01-29

Created:	2025-01-29
By:	Monica Zepeda (mzepeda@sierraco.org)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAX7-y_Xrm7_Fwe7x1D0OmVX_nghuCTxth

"Resolution No. 2025-01 AP1" History

- Document created by Monica Zepeda (mzepeda@sierraco.org) 2025-01-29 - 3:40:12 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Hank Hopkins (hhopkins@sierraco.org) for signature 2025-01-29 3:40:19 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Hank Hopkins (hhopkins@sierraco.org) 2025-01-29 - 7:21:53 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Hank Hopkins (hhopkins@sierraco.org) Signature Date: 2025-01-29 - 7:22:19 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed.
 2025-01-29 7:22:19 PM GMT